CAÑON CITY AREA METROPOLITAN RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

NOTICE OF SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the Board of Directors of the Cañon City Area Metropolitan Recreation and Park District will meet with the City Council of Cañon City in a work session; open to the public, on **Monday, August 19, 2024, at 5:00 P.M.**, in the City Council Chambers, at 128 Main Street, Cañon City, Colorado.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS: Joel Dudley, Andrew Palmasano, Nick Sartori, Melissa Smeins, and Cooper

Trahern

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Kyle Horne

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order Roll Call
- 2. Work Session on Swimming Pool Options
- 3. Adjournment

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT Kyle Horne, Executive Director 575 Ash Street Cañon City, CO 81212 (719) 275-1578